Glidden — Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, 1A 51443

Board of Education Meeting
November 16th, 2015
Board Room
4:30 p.m.

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Conner.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Conner, Schon, Buss, Koehler and Gregory. Also
present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Staff Presentation - None
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Approve open enrollment application(s)
. Personnel Issues
. Fundraisers
Motion by Gregory, seconded by Schon to approve the consent agenda and approve the open
enrollment application. There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve. All voted aye,
motion carried.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors.
2. Principal — Mr. Troutman
e Parent - Teacher estimating 90% attendance
e In-service update — Standard base grading, Understand by Design
e Honor Roll — 88% of the 7-12 Students are on the Honor Roll
e Department of Education — Early Literacy update
e Mentoring update
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
e TLC Grant- any comments or questions
e ELLstudents
e Bus purchase update
e Specialty Underwriters update
o New Web page update
4. For the “Good of the School” Comments:
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e Alison Bagley — singing the National Anthem at the Dome
e Football team — great season
e Great to see so many fans at the game at the Dome
e Congratulation to Maria Van Horn for being named as a member of the lowa All-State Orchestra
e Recognize Nathan Soyer and Kristin Brant for participating in the Southwest lowa Bandmasters
Honor Band
e Recognize all the students that participated in the play
e Recognize all the ladies that are organizing the Prom Closet again this year.
Discussion Items
1. Board Policies 100-300 Series Review
The Board reviewed Board Policies 100-300 series and discussed any changes that need to be made.
2. Work Session Agenda
The Board discussed the format of the work session agenda that is scheduled for November 24" at 4:30.
Action ltems
1. Affordable Care Act
Motion by Buss, seconded by Koehler that the Glidden-Ralston CSD will follow the requirements of the
Affordable Care Act as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Consider Snow Removal Bids
Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to accept the snow removal bid from Richardson Snow Removal as
presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
3. 2nd Reading of Early Retirement Policy
Motion by Gregory, seconded by Koehler to approve the 2™ reading of the Early Retirement Policy and
to offer the early retirement package for the 2015-16 school year. All voted aye, motion carried.
4. Early Graduation Request
Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to approve the application for early graduation by a student that
will meet all the academic requirements as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment
Motion by Gregory, seconded by Schon to adjourn the meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
The Board adjourned at 5:35 PM.
There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be
December 21, 2015 - 4:30 PM.

NOVEMBER BILLS
GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware Maint. Supplies 11/13/2015 58.45
BP Fuel 10/29/2015 1,493.09
Card Center Key Pin Pad 10/29/2015 1,687.47
Carroll Community School Parts & Labor 11/13/2015 591.62
Carroll County Auditor School Bd. Election 10/29/2015 980.16
Carroll Refuse Service Trash Service 11/13/2015 285.00
Central lowa Building Supply Ag Supplies 11/13/2015 865.99
Central lowa Distributing Maint. Supplies 10/29/2015 654.30
City Of Glidden Utilities 11/13/2015 4,994.99
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation Consult Fee 11/13/2015 102.42



Clayton Ridge CSD

Continuum Retail Energy Services, LLC

Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD
Culligan Water Conditioning
Deals Orchard

Drees Heating

Earl May

Edgenuity

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery

Glidden Grocery
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
Greene County CSD
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Hy Vee Food Store

lowa Communications Network
lowa Music Educators Assn
lowa Music Educators Assn
JW Pepper & Son Inc.

Kirk Thelin

Lakeshore Learning Materials
Linde Equipment Co.,inc.
Marshalltown High School
Martin Bros.

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.

NEW Coop

PSAT/NMSQT

Pearson Education

Pitney Bowes

Positive Promotions
Presto-X

Qualtiy Inn and Suites

R&R Septic Services, LLC
Reserve Account

School Specialty Inc.

School Specialty Inc.

School Tech Supply

Sound And Service

ULine

Us Cellular

Windstream

TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

Best Western

Bob Linde

Bomgaars

Boyer Valley Music Boosters
Brandt Lacey

Open Enrollment Tuition
Utilities

Open Enroliment
Rent

1st Grade Trip
Service Call

Science Supplies
Virtual Classroom
Agenda

Sr. Spots/Ads/Minutes
Supplies

FCS Supplies

Copy Machines
Open Enroliment
Lamination

FCS Supplies
Internet

Registration

All State Festival
Vocal Music Supplies
Reimb. for Tech Supplies
PK Supplies

Shop Supplies

HS BOB Team Reg.
Supplies

Ag. Supplies

Trans. Fuel

PSAT Testing

OPT K Supplies

Ink

Red Ribbon Week Supplies
Pest Control

All State Festival
Service Call

Postage

Toner

H.S. Supplies

Tech Supplies

Stage Sound System
Shop Supplies
Internet

Telephone

FB Rooms

JH/JV FB Officials

Maint. Supplies

JH Meals for Conf Festival
FB Officials

11/13/2015

11/2/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015
10/16/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
10/21/2015
11/13/2015
10/21/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
10/19/2015

11/6/2015
10/29/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015

11/6/2015
11/11/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015

11/6/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
10/29/2015

11/6/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015
11/13/2015
10/29/2015
10/29/2015
10/29/2015

11/11/2015
10/19/2015
10/28/2015
10/26/2015
10/23/2015

1,591.50
247.53
1,591.50
28.00
130.00
72.00
87.90
19,500.00
38.93
240.29
14.89
185.27
898.51
11,140.50
11.65
378.89
2.75
25.00
10.00
30.60
59.95
229.97
79.42
5.00
575.59
119.97
474.05
105.00
1,242.43
280.96
281.17
64.00
430.08
374.25
500.00
1,553.97
352.65
250.86
157.33
39.97
127.03
488.64
55,731.49

2,959.87
120.00
64.99
20.00
100.00



Bryan Lacey

CASH

Card Center

Casey's General Stores Inc.
Casey's General Stores, Inc.
Cole Corson

Eli Field

Ewell Educational Services
Fareway

Glidden Graphic

Glidden Grocery
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Glidden-Ralston Comm School
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters
Great American Opportunities
Hy Vee Food Store

IHSAA

ITC

lowa FFA Association

Market on 30

Market on 30

Martin Bros.

Michael Hedden

Midwest Wholesale

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Rolling Valley Conference
Rusty Wintermote

Sherwin Williams

Something Unique Sportswear
Star Destinations

Trophies Plus

Video Professionals
Weissman Dancewear Solution
Windstar Lines

TOTAL

MANAGEMENT FUND

Community Insurance Agency Co.

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.
City Of Glidden

Feld Fire

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Datacal Enterprises
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.
Glidden Grocery

FB Officials

Playoff Game Starting Cash
Homecoming Supplies
Concession Pizza

Class of 2018 Fundraiser
JH/JV FB Officials

FB Officials

FFA Supplies

Concession Supplies

Sr. Spots/Ads/Minutes

FFA Supplies

Concession Stand Profit
FFA Supplies Hamburger Buns
Concession Stand Profit
Concession Stand Profit
Mag. Sales

Sr. Nite/Concession Stand
Playoff Games Gate

FB Fundraiser

Membership & Chapter Dues
Concession Stand Supplies
Concession Stand Supplies
Supplies

FB Officials

Shop Resale Supplies

FFA Supplies

Conference VB Game

FB Officials

Paint

Playoff Shirts

FFA Convention

Football Medals

16 mm Film

Dance Supplies

Charter Bus FB

Workers Comp.

Boiler Repair
Flashing Light
Shop Fire Prev. Supplies

Dairy Supplies
HL Keypad
Bread Supplies
Supplies

10/23/2015
10/26/2015
10/29/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
10/19/2015
10/23/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/13/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
11/11/2015

11/2/2015
10/29/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
10/23/2015
10/28/2015
11/11/2015
10/28/2015
10/23/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015

10/29/2015

11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015

11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015
11/11/2015

100.00
900.00
194.40
354.86
650.00
120.00
100.00
150.00
80.73
384.91
330.00
610.23
32.98
444.70
210.80
548.40
835.17
11,200.00
1,050.00
620.00
102.97
1,009.72
74.42
100.00
451.35
57.83
531.00
100.00
142.30
3,616.50
3,512.00
1,084.36
172.80
349.79
1,700.00
35,187.08

591.00
591.00

1,078.05
3,264.75

705.95
5,048.75

1,792.71
204.95
649.51

19.95



Glidden-Ralston FFA Fruit 11/11/2015 146.00
Jodi Handlos Lunch Reimbursement 11/11/2015 34.65
Martin Bros. Supplies 11/11/2015 10,143.23
TOTAL 12,991.00



