Glidden – Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

November 16th, 2015

Board Room 4:30 p.m.

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:30 PM by President Conner.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Conner, Schon, Buss, Koehler and Gregory. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Staff Presentation - None

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Approve open enrollment application(s)
- 6. Personnel Issues
- 7. Fundraisers

Motion by Gregory, seconded by Schon to approve the consent agenda and approve the open enrollment application. There were no personnel issues or fundraisers to approve. All voted aye, motion carried.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

There were no visitors.

2. Principal - Mr. Troutman

- Parent Teacher estimating 90% attendance
- In-service update Standard base grading, Understand by Design
- Honor Roll 88% of the 7-12 Students are on the Honor Roll
- Department of Education Early Literacy update
- Mentoring update

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

- TLC Grant- any comments or questions
- ELL students
- Bus purchase update
- Specialty Underwriters update
- New Web page update

4. For the "Good of the School" Comments:

Schon:

- Alison Bagley singing the National Anthem at the Dome
- Football team great season
- Great to see so many fans at the game at the Dome
- Congratulation to Maria Van Horn for being named as a member of the Iowa All-State Orchestra
- Recognize Nathan Soyer and Kristin Brant for participating in the Southwest Iowa Bandmasters Honor Band
- Recognize all the students that participated in the play
- Recognize all the ladies that are organizing the Prom Closet again this year.

Discussion Items

1. Board Policies 100-300 Series Review

The Board reviewed Board Policies 100-300 series and discussed any changes that need to be made.

2. Work Session Agenda

The Board discussed the format of the work session agenda that is scheduled for November 24th at 4:30.

Action Items

1. Affordable Care Act

Motion by Buss, seconded by Koehler that the Glidden-Ralston CSD will follow the requirements of the Affordable Care Act as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Consider Snow Removal Bids

Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to accept the snow removal bid from Richardson Snow Removal as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. 2nd Reading of Early Retirement Policy

Motion by Gregory, seconded by Koehler to approve the 2nd reading of the Early Retirement Policy and to offer the early retirement package for the 2015-16 school year. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Early Graduation Request

Motion by Schon, seconded by Buss to approve the application for early graduation by a student that will meet all the academic requirements as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Gregory, seconded by Schon to adjourn the meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 5:35 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be December 21,2015-4:30 PM.

NOVEMBER BILLS GENERAL FUND

Ace Hardware	Maint. Supplies	11/13/2015	58.45
BP	Fuel	10/29/2015	1,493.09
Card Center	Key Pin Pad	10/29/2015	1,687.47
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	11/13/2015	591.62
Carroll County Auditor	School Bd. Election	10/29/2015	980.16
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	11/13/2015	285.00
Central Iowa Building Supply	Ag Supplies	11/13/2015	865.99
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint. Supplies	10/29/2015	654.30
City Of Glidden	Utilities	11/13/2015	4,994.99
ClaimAid Consulting Corporation	Consult Fee	11/13/2015	102.42

Clayton Ridge CSD	Open Enrollment Tuition	11/13/2015	1,591.50
Continuum Retail Energy Services, LLC	Utilities	11/2/2015	247.53
Coon Rapids-Bayard CSD	Open Enrollment	11/13/2015	1,591.50
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	11/13/2015	28.00
Deals Orchard	1st Grade Trip	10/16/2015	130.00
Drees Heating	Service Call	11/13/2015	72.00
Earl May	Science Supplies	11/13/2015	87.90
Edgenuity	Virtual Classroom	10/29/2015	19,500.00
Glidden Graphic	Agenda	10/21/2015	38.93
Glidden Graphic	Sr. Spots/Ads/Minutes	11/13/2015	240.29
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	10/21/2015	14.89
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	11/13/2015	185.27
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copy Machines	10/29/2015	898.51
Greene County CSD	Open Enrollment	11/13/2015	11,140.50
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	Lamination	11/13/2015	11.65
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	10/29/2015	378.89
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	11/13/2015	2.75
Iowa Music Educators Assn	Registration	10/19/2015	25.00
lowa Music Educators Assn	All State Festival	11/6/2015	10.00
JW Pepper & Son Inc.	Vocal Music Supplies	10/29/2015	30.60
Kirk Thelin	Reimb. for Tech Supplies	10/29/2015	59.95
Lakeshore Learning Materials	PK Supplies	11/13/2015	229.97
Linde Equipment Co.,inc.	Shop Supplies	11/13/2015	79.42
Marshalltown High School	HS BOB Team Reg.	11/6/2015	5.00
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/11/2015	575.59
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag. Supplies	11/13/2015	119.97
NEW Coop	Trans. Fuel	11/13/2015	474.05
PSAT/NMSQT	PSAT Testing	11/6/2015	105.00
Pearson Education	OPT K Supplies	10/29/2015	1,242.43
Pitney Bowes	Ink	11/13/2015	280.96
Positive Promotions	Red Ribbon Week Supplies	10/29/2015	281.17
Presto-X	Pest Control	10/29/2015	64.00
Qualtiy Inn and Suites	All State Festival	11/6/2015	430.08
R&R Septic Services, LLC	Service Call	10/29/2015	374.25
Reserve Account	Postage	11/13/2015	500.00
School Specialty Inc.	Toner	10/29/2015	1,553.97
School Specialty Inc.	H.S. Supplies	11/13/2015	352.65
School Tech Supply	Tech Supplies	11/13/2015	250.86
Sound And Service	Stage Sound System	11/13/2015	157.33
ULine	Shop Supplies	10/29/2015	39.97
Us Cellular	Internet	10/29/2015	127.03
Windstream	Telephone	10/29/2015	488.64
TOTAL	Тоюрноно	10/20/2010	55,731.49
ACTIVITY FUND			00,101140
Best Western	FB Rooms	11/11/2015	2,959.87
Bob Linde	JH/JV FB Officials	10/19/2015	120.00
Bomgaars	Maint. Supplies	10/28/2015	64.99
Boyer Valley Music Boosters	JH Meals for Conf Festival	10/26/2015	20.00
Brandt Lacey	FB Officials	10/23/2015	100.00
Dianat Lacey	i D Officials	10/20/2010	100.00

Bryan Lacey	FB Officials	10/23/2015	100.00
CASH	Playoff Game Starting Cash	10/26/2015	900.00
Card Center	Homecoming Supplies	10/29/2015	194.40
Casey's General Stores Inc.	Concession Pizza	11/11/2015	354.86
Casey's General Stores, Inc.	Class of 2018 Fundraiser	10/28/2015	650.00
Cole Corson	JH/JV FB Officials	10/19/2015	120.00
Eli Field	FB Officials	10/23/2015	100.00
Ewell Educational Services	FFA Supplies	11/11/2015	150.00
Fareway	Concession Supplies	11/11/2015	80.73
Glidden Graphic	Sr. Spots/Ads/Minutes	11/13/2015	384.91
Glidden Grocery	FFA Supplies	11/11/2015	330.00
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	Concession Stand Profit	10/28/2015	610.23
Glidden-Ralston Comm School	FFA Supplies Hamburger Buns	11/11/2015	32.98
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters	Concession Stand Profit	10/28/2015	444.70
Glidden-Ralston Music Boosters	Concession Stand Profit	11/11/2015	210.80
Great American Opportunities	Mag. Sales	11/2/2015	548.40
Hy Vee Food Store	Sr. Nite/Concession Stand	10/29/2015	835.17
IHSAA	Playoff Games Gate	11/11/2015	11,200.00
ITC	FB Fundraiser	10/28/2015	1,050.00
Iowa FFA Association	Membership & Chapter Dues	11/11/2015	620.00
Market on 30	Concession Stand Supplies	10/28/2015	102.97
Market on 30	Concession Stand Supplies	11/11/2015	1,009.72
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/11/2015	74.42
Michael Hedden	FB Officials	10/23/2015	100.00
Midwest Wholesale	Shop Resale Supplies	10/28/2015	451.35
O'Reilly Auto Parts	FFA Supplies	11/11/2015	57.83
Rolling Valley Conference	Conference VB Game	10/28/2015	531.00
Rusty Wintermote	FB Officials	10/23/2015	100.00
Sherwin Williams	Paint	11/11/2015	142.30
Something Unique Sportswear	Playoff Shirts	11/11/2015	3,616.50
Star Destinations	FFA Convention	11/11/2015	3,512.00
Trophies Plus	Football Medals	11/11/2015	1,084.36
Video Professionals	16 mm Film	11/11/2015	172.80
Weissman Dancewear Solution	Dance Supplies	11/11/2015	349.79
Windstar Lines	Charter Bus FB	11/11/2015	1,700.00
TOTAL			35,187.08
MANAGEMENT FUND			,
Community Insurance Agency Co.	Workers Comp.	10/29/2015	591.00
TOTAL	·		591.00
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.	Boiler Repair	11/11/2015	1,078.05
City Of Glidden	Flashing Light	11/11/2015	3,264.75
Feld Fire	Shop Fire Prev. Supplies	11/11/2015	705.95
TOTAL	Chief i ne i revi Cappiles	11/11/2010	5,048.75
NUTRITION FUND			0,040.10
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	11/11/2015	1,792.71
Datacal Enterprises	HL Keypad	11/11/2015	204.95
Earthgrains Baking Co., Inc.	Bread Supplies	11/11/2015	649.51
Glidden Grocery	Supplies	11/11/2015	19.95
Chaden Crockly	σαρριίου	11/11/2013	19.93

Glidden-Ralston FFA	Fruit	11/11/2015	146.00
Jodi Handlos	Lunch Reimbursement	11/11/2015	34.65
Martin Bros.	Supplies	11/11/2015	10,143.23
TOTAL			12,991.00